

**ELLINGTON DRAINAGE PUMP STATION  
ST.CHARLES PARISH PROJECT NO. P080905-5D**

**BID TABULATION  
10/9/18**

Engineer's Estimate					B&K Construction Co. LLC		BuckTown Contracting Co.		Cycle Construction Company LLC		Fleming Construction Co. LLC		M.R. Pittman Group, LLC		Sealevel Construction Inc.		Shavers-Whittle Construction, LLC		Wharton Smith, Inc.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNITS	QUANTITY	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST		
1	Mobilization	\$ 450,000.00	LS	1	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 922,000.00	\$ 922,000.00	\$ 1,153,000.00	\$ 1,153,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 752,290.00	\$ 752,290.00
2	14" SQ. Precast Concrete Pile	\$ 42.00	LF	6,478	\$ 272,076.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 304,466.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 479,372.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 333,617.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 272,076.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 259,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 291,510.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 272,076.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 291,510.00
3	Pile Load Test	\$ 75,000.00	EACH	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 55,400.00	\$ 55,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 111,500.00	\$ 111,500.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
4	Reloading Test Pile	\$ 2,500.00	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	Cofferdam	\$ 700,000.00	LS	1	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 292,000.00	\$ 292,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 728,000.00	\$ 728,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 695,000.00	\$ 695,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00
6	Structural Excavation	\$ 17.00	BCY	3,380	\$ 57,460.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 32,110.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 45,630.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 55,770.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 101,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 70,980.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 118,300.00
7	Dewatering - Pump Station and Intake	\$ 50,000.00	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
8	Structural Backfill	\$ 16.00	BCY	560	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 126,000.00
9	Steel Sheet Pile Wingwalls	\$ 50.00	SF	21,710	\$ 1,085,500.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 531,895.00	\$ 36.90	\$ 801,099.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 645,872.50	\$ 46.60	\$ 1,011,686.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 586,170.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 868,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 542,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 868,400.00
10	Steel Sheet Pile Scour Wall	\$ 40.00	SF	820	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,960.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 31,160.00	\$ 26.30	\$ 21,566.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,800.00
11	Concrete Dry Bottom	\$ 625.00	CY	60	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 33,360.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 48,000.00
12	Reinforced Concrete Foundation Slab	\$ 700.00	CY	300	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 157,800.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 1,086.00	\$ 325,800.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 213,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 240,000.00
13	Reinforced Concrete Substructure Walls	\$ 1,350.00	CY	430	\$ 580,500.00	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 547,820.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 322,500.00	\$ 977.00	\$ 420,110.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 580,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 645,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 559,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 559,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 645,000.00
14	Reinforced Concrete Bridge and Pump Support Deck	\$ 1,700.00	CY	414	\$ 703,800.00	\$ 1,321.00	\$ 546,894.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 372,600.00	\$ 1,374.00	\$ 568,836.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 517,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 414,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 703,800.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 434,700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 662,400.00
15	Reinforced Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	\$ 800.00	CY	60	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 23,640.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,169.00	\$ 70,140.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 48,000.00
16	Pump Sump Access Grating	\$ 40.00	SF	970	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 87,785.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 36,375.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 57,715.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 82,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 48,500.00
17	Steel Catwalk	\$ 64,000.00	LS	1	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
18	Miscellaneous Structural Steel	\$ 55,480.00	LS	1	\$ 55,480.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 165,500.00	\$ 165,500.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
19	CMU Block Walls	\$ 25.00	SF	1,160	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 41,760.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 33,640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,400.00
20	CMU Block Building Roof	\$ 40.00	SF	378	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 15,498.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 52,920.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 19,656.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 34,020.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,900.00
21	Miscellaneous Building Items	\$ 45,000.00	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
22	Elevated Platform Guardrail	\$ 100.00	LF	400	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 132.50	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00
23	Discharge Pipe Concrete Saddles	\$ 1,800.00	CY	50	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,551.00	\$ 77,550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 105,500.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00
24	Site Fence	\$ 40.00	LF	500	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00
25	Site Fence Gate	\$ 2,300.00	EACH	2	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	Discharge Protective Ground Slope Paving w/ wwf (4" Thick)	\$ 105.00	SY	738	\$ 77,490.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 53,136.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 55,350.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 53,505.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 47,970.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 62,730.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 62,730.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,900.00
27	Discharge Piping	\$ 124,000.00	EA	4	\$ 496,000.00	\$ 251,475.00	\$ 1,005,900.00	\$ 256,420.00	\$ 1,025,680.00	\$ 231,150.00	\$ 924,600.00	\$ 253,600.00	\$ 1,014,400.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 384,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 940,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00
28	Pump Siphon Recovery System	\$ 50,000.00	EA	4	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 38,125.00	\$ 152,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
29	Pump and Drive Train	\$ 392,600.00	EA	4	\$ 1,570,400.00	\$ 409,584.00	\$ 1,638,336.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 1,560,000.00	\$ 350,855.00	\$ 1,403,420.00	\$ 336,000.00	\$ 1,344,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 1,020,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 1,180,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 1,340,000.00
30	Bar Screen w/Chain and Rake Cleaner	\$ 230,000.00	EA	4	\$ 920,000.00	\$ 216,353.00	\$ 865,412.00	\$ 236,700.00	\$ 946,800.00	\$ 220,150.00	\$ 880,600.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$ 810,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 760,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 800,000.00
31	Station Plumbing	\$ 32,700.00	LS	1	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 25,160.00	\$ 25,160.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
32	HVAC	\$ 7,100.00	LS	1	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
33	Fuel Fill and Piping	\$ 2,600.00	LS	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
34	Misc. items, sensor tubes, staff gauge	\$ 26,500.00	LS	1	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 53,800.00	\$ 53,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
35	1250 kW Generator w/Sound Attenuation	\$ 435,830.00	LS	1	\$ 435,830.00	\$ 473,000.00	\$ 473,000.00	\$ 425,500.00	\$ 425,500.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 360,600.00	\$ 360,600.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
36	4450 gallon of diesel	\$ 26,477.50	LS	1	\$ 26,477.50	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
37	Tower & Controls raceway	\$ 6,532.20	LS	1	\$ 6,532.20	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
38	Pump Control Panel Enclosure	\$ 1,154.00	LS																		